

ata

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1344 OF 2011

Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.

The Collector, Sangli & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.S.G.Deshmukh a/w. Ramdas Shelkar for appellants.

CORAM :- A.M.KHANWILKAR &
R.Y.GANOO, JJ.
DATE :- JULY 29, 2011

P.C.

1. Issue notice, returnable on 12th September, 2011.
2. In addition, petitioner to serve rest of the respondents by Advocates notice either personally or speed post/e-mail/fax and file affidavit of service on or before 9th September, 2011, failing which, petition to stand dismissed for non prosecution as against the unserved respondents, without further reference to the Court.

(R.Y.GANOO,J.)

(A.M.KHANWILKAR,J.)