

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011

1. Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar and ors. .. Appellants

Vs.

1. The Collector, Sangli and anr. .. Respondents

Mr. S.G. Deshmukh i/by Mr. Ramdas Shelke for appellants.

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for respondent no.1.

Mr. Sudhir Prabhu for respondent no.2.

CORAM: B. H. MARLAPALLE &
SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, JJ.
OCTOBER 13, 2011.

P.C.

Heard .

Admit.

Respondents waive service.

Print dispensed with if the private paper book copies are
circulated within two months.

Liberty to apply for fixing early date of hearing after the
appeal is ready.

(SMT.NISHITA MHATRE, J.)

(B. H. MARLAPALLE, J.)