

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1344 OF 2011

Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

The Collector, Sangli District & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ramdas Shelke for the appellants.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 28, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** List the first appeal for final hearing on the weekly board commencing from **3rd April 2023**.
- 2.** In the meantime, appellant to file paper-book.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)