

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011

Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar And Others ... Appellants

**Vs.**

The Collector, Sangli Dist. ... Respondent

Adv. Ramdas A. Shelke, for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024

**PC.:-**

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. This matter is mentioned for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2024. It is submitted that the word paper-book be replaced with word "**compilation of documents**".
3. Time to file compilation of documents is extended by 1 week from today.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)