

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.04.09
16:35:25 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011

Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar ... Appellants
(since deceased by his Lrs) And Others

Vs.

The Collector, Sangli District, Sangli ... Respondent

Mr. S.G. Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Ramdas Shelke, for the Appellants.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

. List the appeal on 23.04.2026. To be listed for 'direction' so that the request for taking up first appeal for final disposal can be made.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)