

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1344 OF 2011

Narhari Raghunath Dharwadkar And OthersAPPELLANT
V/S
The Collector, Sangli Dist.RESPONDENT

Mr. S. G. Deshmukh a/w Nikhil Dharmadhikari a/w Vaishnavi
Shelake i/by Ramdas Shelke for the Appellant.
Mr. Avinash A. Naik AGP for the State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant ,stand over
to 06/05/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next
date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)